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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
167A 002 Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:05 AM

SB 322A-PUBLIC HEARING
011
019

088
090
096
120

SB 322A-WORK SESSION

167A

SB 260-WORK SESSION
141

Bill Taylor, Counsel

Gerald Watson, Oregon Law Commission (EXHIBIT A, B, C,
D)

Rep. Whisnant

Watson

Dave Heynderickx, Legislative Counsel

Chair Macpherson

MOTION: Rep. Cameron moves SB 322A to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR.

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In aroll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair: the motion CARRIES.

Bill Taylor, Counsel



SB 950A-PUBLIC HEARING

167

SB 950A-WORK SESSION

183
189
216
218
219
225
227
231
233

268
286

Rep Bonamici

MOTION: Rep. Barker moves SB 260 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 8-1-0

AYE: 8- Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Flores, Komp,

Krieger, Read, Macpherson

NAY: 1 - Whisnant

Chair: The motion CARRIES.

REP. GELSER will lead discussion on the floor.

Bill Taylor, Counsel

Nan Heim (EXHIBIT E)
Chair Macpherson

Heim

Rep. Whisnant

Heim

Rep. Whisnant

Heim

Chair Macpherson

MOTION: Rep. Cameron moves SB 950A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In aroll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair: the motion CARRIES.

REP. BONAMICI will lead discussion on the floor.

Rep. Flores

Chair Macpherson

SB 408A, 409A, 410A, 412A, 413A-PUBLIC HEARING

168A

167B

292
323
336
339
043
114
154
333
348
389
395
418

009
015

023
029
036
042

Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT F)
Rep. Wayne Krieger, HD 1
Sen. Jeff Kruse, SD 1

Rep. Krieger

Sen. Kruse

Rep. Mike Schaufler, HD 48
Sen. Kate Brown, SD 21
Sen. Kruse

Sen. Brown

Sen. Kruse

Sen. Brown

Rep. Krieger

Chair Macpherson

Sen. Kruse

Taylor

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Cameron

Sen. Brown



050
053
058
060
062
068
081
089
091
093
098
102
115
122
138
147
158
159
161
168
180
188
196
205

167B 231
236

245
264
271
281
293
304
310
313

SB 408A-WORK SESSION

SB 409A-WORK SESSION

Rep. Cameron
Sen. Brown
Amy Miller, Juvenile Rights Project (EXHIBIT G, H, 1, J)
Rep. Whisnant
Sen. Brown
Rep. Whisnant
Sen. Brown
Rep. Whisnant
Miller

Rep. Whisnant
Taylor

Sen. Kruse
Rep. Whisnant
Sen. Brown
Rep. Bonamici
Sen. Kruse
Rep. Bonamici
Sen. Kruse
Taylor

Rep. Flores
Miller

Rep. Krieger
Rep. Whisnant
Sen. Brown
Sen. Kruse
Chair Macpherson
Sen. Brown
Sen. Kruse
Taylor

Rep. Krieger
Rep. Flores
Sen. Kruse
Chair Macpherson
Miller

MOTION: Rep. Krieger moves SB 408A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: In aroll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Komp

Chair: the motion CARRIES.

REP. KRIEGER AND REP. SCHAUFLER will lead

discussion on the floor.

MOTION: Rep. Krieger moves SB 409A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: In aroll call vote, all members present vote Aye.



EXCUSED: 1 - Komp

Chair: the motion CARRIES.

REP. KRIEGER AND REP. SCHAUFLER will lead
discussion on the floor.

SB 410A-WORK SESSION

MOTION: Rep. Krieger moves SB 410A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: In aroll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Komp

Chair: the motion CARRIES.

REP. KRIEGER AND REP. SCHAUFLER will lead

discussion on the floor.

SB 412A-WORK SESSION

MOTION: Rep. Krieger moves SB 412A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

167B VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: In aroll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
EXCUSED: 1 - Komp

Chair: the motion CARRIES.

REP. KRIEGER AND REP. SCHAUFLER will lead
discussion on the floor.

SB 413A-WORK SESSION

MOTION: Rep. Barker moves to ADOPT SB 413A-3
amendments dated 05/02/07.

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: In aroll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Komp

Chair: the motion CARRIES.

MOTION: Rep. Baker moves SB 413A to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: In aroll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Komp

Chair: the motion CARRIES.

REP. KRIEGER AND REP. SCHAUFLER will lead

discussion on the floor.

Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 9:33 AM

EXHIBIT SUMMARY
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SB 322A, Report, Gerald Watson, 6 pp

SB 322A, Written Testimony, Gerald Watson, 2 pp

SB 322A, Written Testimony of Mark Comstock, Gerald Watson, 2 pp
SB 322A, Written Testimony Marshall Ross, Gerald Watson, 1 p

SB 950A, Written Testimony, Nan Heim, 1 p

SB 413A, -3 amendment, Staff, 1 p
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SB 409A, Written Testimony, Amy Miller, 2 pp
SB 410A, Written Testimony, Amy Miller, 2 pp
SB 412A, Written Testimony, Amy Miller, 2 pp
SB 413A, Written Testimony, Amy Miller, 2 pp



